

63143-8

63143-8

No. 63143-8-I

---

COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION I

---

In re the Detention of

DAVID WRATHALL

---

**STATE'S RESPONSE BRIEF**

---

DANIEL T. SATTERBERG  
King County Prosecuting Attorney

David J. W. Hackett  
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

FILED  
APPEALS DIV. #1  
COURT OF WASHINGTON  
2009 OCT 30 PM 4:47

W554 King County Courthouse  
Seattle, Washington 98104  
(206)205-0580

**ORIGINAL**

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

**I. INTRODUCTION ..... 1**

**II. ISSUES..... 1**

**III. FACTS..... 1**

**A. FACTS SUPPORTING WRATHALL'S CIVIL COMMITMENT ..... 1**

**B. WRATHALL'S ATTEMPTS AT CONDITIONAL RELEASE..... 2**

**C. THE STATUTORY LRA REVOCATION PROCESS..... 8**

**D. WRATHALL'S REVOCATION HEARING ..... 13**

**IV. LEGAL ARGUMENT ..... 17**

**A. WRATHALL CANNOT ARGUE A POSITION CONTRARY TO THE ONE HE ADOPTED BELOW ..... 17**

**B. DUE PROCESS IMPOSES NO REQUIREMENT THAT A SEX PREDATOR COMMIT A WILFULL VIOLATION IN ORDER TO REVOKE AN LRA ..... 20**

**V. CONCLUSION ..... 27**

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<i>Brower v. Ackerley</i> , 88 Wn.App. 87, 96, 943 P.2d 1141 (1997) .....	18
<i>Cunningham</i> , 126 Wn.App. 222, 225, 108 P.3d 147 (2005) .....	20
<i>Garrett v. Morgan</i> , 127 Wash.App. 375, 112 P.3d 531, 533 (2005) ...	19
<i>In re Detention of Bergen</i> , 146 Wash.App. 515, 523-524, 195 P.3d 529, 533 (2008) .....	22, 23
<i>In re Detention of Enright</i> , 131 Wash.App. 706, 714, 128 P.3d 1266, 1269 - 1270 (Wash.App. Div. 3,2006) .....	23
<i>In re Mathers</i> , 100 Wn. App. 336, 339 (2000) .....	10
<i>In re Pers. Restraint of Bush</i> , 164 Wash.2d 697, 702, 193 P.3d 103 (2008).....	21
<i>In re Pers. Restraint of McCarthy</i> , 161 Wash.2d 234, 240, 164 P.3d 1283 (2007).....	21
<i>In re Personal Restraint of Mattson</i> , 166 Wash.2d 730, 737-738, 214 P.3d 141, 145 - 146 (2009).....	23
<i>In re Petersen I</i> , 138 Wn.2d 70, 81 (1999) .....	8
<i>In re Pullman</i> , ___ Wn.2d ___, ___ P.2d ___ (2009) .....	21, 22, 23, 24
<i>In re Skinner</i> , 122 Wn. App. 620, 94 P.3d 981 (2004).....	10
<i>In re the Detention of Audett</i> , 158 Wash.2d 712, 725, 147 P.3d 982 (2006).....	18
<i>Johnson v. Si-Cor, Inc.</i> , 107 Wash.App. 902, 906, 28 P.3d 832 (2001)20	
<i>Mastro v. Kumakichi Corp.</i> , 90 Wash.App. 157, 163-164, 951 P.2d 817 (1998) .....	19
<i>Mueller v. Garske, I</i> Wash.App. 406, 409, 461 P.2d 886 (1969) .....	19
<i>State v. Guloy</i> , 104 Wash.2d 412, 421, 705 P.2d 1182 (1985), <i>cert.</i> <i>denied</i> , 475 U.S. 1020, 106 S. Ct 1208, 89 L. Ed. 2d 321 (1986)...	18
<i>State v. McCormick</i> , 166 Wn.2d 689, 213 P.3d 32 (2009) .....	24, 25
<i>State v. Williams</i> , 135 Wash.App. 915, 923, 146 P.3d 481, 485 (2006)26
